| VINI AL KRINXKHIKKR

FRIZZANTE & SPUMANTE

LAMBRUSCO GRASPAROSSA DI CASTELVETRO, DONELLI NV
PROSECCO, ZARDETTO NV

TRENTO, FERRARI BRUT NV

SPUMANTE, G.D. VAJRA “N. S. DELLA NEVE~ EXTRA BRUT ROSE NV

BIANCHI & ROSATO

LAGREIN ROSE, TERLAN 2023

RIVIERA LIGURE DI PONENTE PIGATO, DURIN 2024

GRECO DI TUFO, CANTINA SANPAOLO 2022

SOAVE CLASSICO, GINI 2022

OFFIDA PECORINO, DE ANGELIS “CAMPO DI MARTE” 2023

VERDICCHIO DEI CASTELLI DI JESI CLASSICO SUPERIORE, SARTARELLI “TRALIVIO” 2022
CHARDONNAY, LES CRETES 2023

VINO BIANCO, TENUTE DETTORI “RENOSU” NV

ROSSI

MONTEFALCO, TENUTA LUNELLI “ZIGGURAT 2021
MONTEPULCIANO D’ABRUZZO, VALLE REALE 2022
MORELLINO DI SCANSANO, TERENZI 2022

CHIANTI CLASSICO, PAGLIARESE 2020

BOLGHERI SUPERIORE, MICHELE SATTA “PIASTRAIA” 2021
PINOT NERO, J. HOFSTATTER “MECZAN” 2023

COSTE DELLA SESIA NEBBIOLO, TRAVAGLINI 2022

BAROLO, PAOLO SCAVINO 2019

NoRKTAILS

CINGHIALE incredibly refreshing offering Aperol, fresh orange juice, fresh basil € a splash of soda

AGRUMI INVERNALI Tanqueray, Liquore Strega, fresh lemon ¢ orange juices, Peychaud's bitters

CINGHIALE 76 Hendrick’s gin, cucumber, lemon, basil, prosecco & a touch of housemade limoncello

NEGRONI SPEZIATI Malfy gin infused with warming spices, Aperol, Campari, Punt e Mes

SCIROCCO strawberry infused vodka, bergamot liqueur, Cocchi Americano Rosso, basil ¢ lemon

CRISTINA und festa dell'olivo! olive oil-washed vodka, olive brine, olive-infused vermouth, celery bitters, olives

6o0z.

$9
$10
$18

$19

60z.

$15
$12
$11
$13
$9
$14
$16
$13

60z.

$16
$13
$13
$15
$26
$14
$17
$28

PICCOLA ITALIA Rich and robust - rye, vermouth, Cynar, Angostura, Luxardo Maraschino ¢ cherries

ZRXKC PRQCF
IL GIARDINO — Seedlip Garden 108, housemade basil syrup, lime, soda
MANDORLA ACIDA — Lyre’s Amaretti, housemade sour
SPRITZ — Seedlip Grove 42, Leitz “Eins- Zwei- Zero” Riesling, fresh orange juice

AMARO FALSO — bittersweet, lightly frizzante

BIKKA

BIRRA DOLOMITI PILS 4.94 Italy

MENABREA AMBRATA 5% ltaly

HEAVY SEAS LOOSE “CANNON” AMERICAN IPA 7.25% Maryland
RAR “GROOVE CITY HEFEWEIZEN 5.22% Maryland

ZADIE’S LAGER 4.5% Maryland

STELLA ARTOIS EUROPEAN PALE LAGER 5% Belgium

AMSTEL LIGHT LAGER 3.5/ Holland
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30 z.
$4.5
$5
$9
$9.5
3 0Z.
$7.5
$6
$5.5
$6.5
$4.5
$7
$85
$6.5
30Z.
$8
$6.5
$6.5
$7.5
$13
$7
$8.5
$14

$12

$8
$10
$8
$7
$6
$7
$7


https://www.strega.it/en/liquore-strega/

This cellar has been a joy to assemble for you. After a perfunctory (& largely forgotten) education in Italian
wine 20 years ago, I recognize now that my view was narrow & that my understanding of the Italian table
was poor. In the past several years I have gone from one epiphany to another on my tastings in Italy. T hope
you enjoy the fruits of my most recent education in what has been the world’s most important wine-growing
nation for the last 2500 years. - TF

WINE DIRECTOR — TONY FOREMAN
SOMMELIER — LINDSAY WILLEY

ZVARKLINZ WNINK & NHAMPALNR

BIN PIEMONTE PRICE
41c  Moscarto p’Asti, DEL NIDO 2024 $30
42¢  BracHETTO D’Acqul, BanFI “Rosa REGALE” 2023 $54
1ic  SPUMANTE, G.D. Vajra “N. S. DELra NEVE” ExTRA BRUT ROSE NV $76
94C  SPUMANTE, CONTRATTO “Pas Dosg” 2016 $77
93¢ ErBaLuck b1 CaLuso SPUMANTE, FERRANDO “La TorRrAZZA” BRUT 2017 $98
TRENTINO
87c¢  TrENTO, ALTEMASI BRUT NV $66
13c  TRENTO, FERRARI BRUTNV $72
75¢  TrRENTO, FERARRI BRUT ROSE NV $85
77¢  TRENTO, FERRARI “PERLE” 2017 $112
88c TrenTO, FERRARI “RISERVA LUNELLI” 2015 $232
LOMBARDIA
82c  SANGUE D1 G1upa DELL’OLTREPO PAVESE, CONTE VISTARINO 2021 $36
8ic  FraNciacorTa, BELLAVISTA “GRANDE CUVEE — ALMA” BRuT NV $97
71c  Franciacorta, CA’DEL Bosco “CuvEE PresTiGE” NV $100

822c  FrRANCIACORTA, BELLAVISTA “GRANDE CUVEE — ALMA” BRUT NV Magnum  $192

VALLE D’AOSTA
86c  MeTtopo Crassico, GrosjeaN “Branc pE Noir” ExTra BruTr NV $112

FRIULI-VENEZIA GIULIA

85c  RiBorra Giarra, Corutta NV $60
VENETO

97p  Prosecco, MioNETTO BRUT NV $34

17p Prosecco, ZArRDETTO NV $40

797  GLERA, BissoN 2024 $49

72 VALDOBBIADENE PrRoSEcco SupPERIORE, NINO Franco “RusTico” NV $52

EMILIA-ROMAGNA

19p  LAaMBRUscO GRASPAROSSA DI CASTELVETRO, DONELLI NV $36
CHAMPAGNE
84c  LAURENT-PERRIER “La CUVEE” BRUTNV $99
92¢c  R.H. CouTtier GrRaND CruU “TRADITION” BRUT NV $120
8oc PomMERY “Rovar” BRut Rosé NV $156
83c  Guy LArRMANDIER [ER CRU BRUT RoSE NV $158
76c  Louis ROEDERER “CoLLECTION” BRUT NV $175
91c  PoLRoGErR BRUTNV $187
Rich texture, full of nutty aromas and toasty flavor.
78c  BoLLINGER “SpEcIAL CUVEE” BRuUT NV $190
74C  GoNET-MEDEVILLE GRAND CRrU $510
“CHAMP D’ALOUETTE - LE MESNIL SUR OGER” EXTRA BRUT 2008
89c  Cuvie Dom PérigNON BruT 2013 $589
73C¢  JacQuEs SELOSSE GRAND CRruU “BLANC DE BLANGCS — SUBSTANCE” BRUTNV $1251

- page 2 -



BIN
1108
1665
103S
1098

171S
1308
1645
1565

1218

1298

393N

26N
32IN
235N
365N
348N
375N
356N
346N
312N
219N
93N
353N
9ION
377N
922N
358N
387N
305N
970N
937N
948N

815N
8o6N
8338
829N
826N
8o5N

PIKMCNTR

BIANCHI

Roero ArRNEIS, Boasso “GrarpoL1” 2022
Gavi p1 Gavl, BRogLria “La MEIRANA” 2023
RoOERO ARNEIS, ALMONDO “SPARSE” 2023
ErBaLUCE D1 CALUSO, FERRANDO 2022
Roero ArnNEls, Giacomo FENOCCHIO 2023
ErBaLUCE D1 CaLUSO, FERRANDO “ETICHETTA VERDE” 2022
RoEro ARNEIS, ALMONDO “CILIEGIE” 2023
RoEro ARNEIS, BROViA 2023

LaNGHE SauvieNoN, BurLoTTO “DIVES” 2023

ROSATO

RosaTo, PROPRIETA SPERINO “Rosa DEL Rosa” 2023

ROSSI
I1 Nord

Look to Gattinara ¢ Carema for somewhat leaner expressions of nebbiolo compared

to their Langhe counterparts. They offer a strong mineral note with fine texture.
Boca, LE P1aANE “M1MMO” 2019

Blend of 70% Nebbiolo and 30% Croatina, named for the person who helped establish

the pathwork of mountain vineyards.

CosTE DELLA SESIA NEBBIOLO, TRAVAGLINI 2022
CosTE DELLA SESIA Rosso, PRoPRIETA SPERINO “UvacaGio” 2019
GATTINARA, TRAVAGLINI 2020
GATTINARA RISERVA, ANTONIOLO “SAN FRANCESCO” 2017
LEssoNaA, PROPRIETA SPERINO 2017
CAREMA, FErRrRANDO “ETICHETTA B1ANCA” 2020
3
GHEMME, ANTICHI VIGNETI DI CANTALUPO “CoLLIS BRECLAMAE” 200
b
CAREMA, FERrRANDO “ETICHETTA B1ANCA” 201
> 7
CAREMA, FERRANDO “ETICHETTA B1ANCA” 2019
GATTINARA, CONTERNO — CANTINE NERVI 2021
CaReMA, FERRANDO “ETICHETTA NERA” 2019
CAREMA, FERrRANDO “ETICHETTA NERA” 2020
CAREMA, FErRrANDO “ETICHETTA NERA” 2018
CAREMA, FErRrRANDO “ETICHETTA B1ANCA” 2018
3
CAREMA, FERRANDO “ETICHETTA NERA” 2016
3
GATTINARA, CONTERNO — CANTINE NERVI “ViGNA MoOLSINO” 2018
3
GATTINARA, CONTERNO — CANTINE NERVI “ViGNA MOLSINO” 201
3
GATTINARA, CONTERNO — CANTINE NERVI “VIGNA VALFERANA” 2018
3
GATTINARA, CONTERNO — CANTINE NERVI “VIGNA VALFERANA” 2019
GATTINARA, CONTERNO — CANTINE NERVI “VIGNA MOLSINO” 2020
GATTINARA, CONTERNO — CANTINE NERVI “VIGNA VALFERANA” 2020

The Valferana vineyard has open, west-facing slopes and a cool terroir that produces a

very elegant and mineral wine.

GRANDE FORMATO

Boca, LE PIANE 2016 Magnum

CaARrReEMA, FERRANDO “ETICHETTA B1ANCA” 2018 Magnum
CAREMA, FERRANDO “ETICHETTA B1ANCA” 2019 Magnum
CAREMA, FERRANDO “ETICHETTA B1ANCA” 2020 Magnum
CAREMA, FERRANDO “ETICHETTA NERA” 2018 Magnum
CAREMA, FERRANDO “ETICHETTA NERA” 2020 Magnum

- page 3 -

PRICE

$49
$53

$55
$60

$62
$65

$79
$86

$58

$60

$68
$85
$91
$135
$171
$220
$221
$222
$233
$240
$262
$277
$294
$242
$302
$360
$360
$360
$360
$410
$410

$378
$433
$446
$463
$559
$588



BIN
3268
3208
3318
286s
2738
2538
2445
3928
307S
3518

2565
2408
2798
2028
309N
260s
2208
2098

216N
246N
2748
26IN
323N
2718
287N
349N
208N
21IN
2108
254N
275N
319N
222N

977N

PIKMONTR ...continued

Alba

DoicerTo D’ALBA, M. MARENGO 2021
DoLcEerTo D’ALBA, BoASsO 2023

DoLceTTo D’ALBA, BATASIOLO 2021

DocLiani, MarziaANO ABBONA “SaN Lulicr” 2019
BARBERA D’AsTI, VIETTI “TRE VIE” 2022
DorceTrTo D’ALBA, BREZZA 2022

DovcerTo p’ALBA, GiaAcoMo FENOCCHIO 2022
DoircerTo D’ALBA, BROVIA “VIGNAVILLE]” 2022
DorceTrTo D’ALBA, BURLOTTO 2022

BarBERA D’ALBA, GIaAcoMO FENOCCHIO 2021

$39
$40
$41
$42
$44
$48
$49
$62
$63
$66

Explore the diverse selection of Barbera ¢ Dolcetto. All are from stellar producers from the

Langhe and provide an example of their styles as well as great menu versatility.

BARBERA D’ALBA SUPERIORE, BREZZA 2020

DoLcerTo D’ALBA, E. P1rA E Fi6L1 — CHIARA BOSscHIs 2023
BARBERA D’ALBA, BURLOTTO 2023

BarRBERA D’ALBA, CIGLIUTI “SERRABOELLA” 2022
NEeBBIOLO D’ALBA, SANDRONE “VALMAGGIORE” 2020
BarBErRA D’ALBA, E. P1rA E FigLI — CHIARA BOoscHIS 2022
BarBErRA D’ALBA, GIaAcOMO CONTERNO “CERRETTA” 2022

BarBeErA D’ALBA, GIaAcoMO CONTERNO “VigNAa FRaNCIA” 2022

Langhe

LancHE NEBBIOLO, ALBINO ROocca “Rosso b1 Rocca” 2021
LancHE NEBBIOLO, PODERE LUlct EINAUDI 2023

LANGHE FRreisa, VIETTI “VIVACE” 2019

LanGHE NEBBIOLO, VIETTI “PERBACCO” 2022

Roero, MaLaBAILA “Bric VoLTA” 2019

LANGHE FrE1sa, BREZZA 2022

RoEero, GIOVANNI ALMONDO 2020

LaNGHE NEBB10LO, GIUSEPPE CORTESE 2021

LanGHE NEBB10LO, GUIDO PORRO “CAMILU” 2022

LanGHE NEBBIOLO, BREZZA 2022

VERDUNO PELAVERGA, BURLOTTO 2023

LancHE NEBBI0LO, CIGLIUTI 2023

LaNGHE NEBBI0LO, BURLOTTO 2023

LancHE NEBBIOLO, E. PIrA E F16LI — CHI1ARA BOScHIS 2022
LANGHE, PELISSERO “LoNG Now” 2018

LaNGHE, Gaja “Sori TiLDIN” 2001
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$73
$73
$75
$79
$83
$112
$210
$210

PRICE

$47
$57
$58
$66
$64
$66
$67
$69
$74
$76
$80
$89
$96
$120
$166
$840



BIN

374N
207N
354N

370N
1036N

214N

359N
363N

332N
335N
339N
954N
283N
355N
342N

956N
380N
389N
923N
838N
843N

328N
337N

248N
236N
991N
813N
839N

302N

971N
940N

399N
329N
324N

338N
306N
259N
397N

268N
322N
811N

QOON
952N
1006N
1030N

PIRMENTR, BARBAKKS\2

Barbaresco

BarBarREscO, CORRADO MEINARDI “SAN STUNET” 2019
BarBARESCO, MOCCAGATTA 2018

BarBarEsco, GIuserPE CORTESE “RaBajA” 2020
BarBARESCO, RoaGNA “Paji” 2016

BarBARESCO, LA SPINETTA “VIGNETO STARDERI” 2004

PRODUTTORI DEL BARBARESCO
BARBARESCO 2020

BarBAREscoO RiseErva “AsILI” 2019
BarBarEsco Riserva “MONTEFICO” 2019

Produttori del Barbaresco’s Riserva offerings represent the height of quality. Each site
has its own unique micro-climate that produces wines with equally unique expressions
ranging from the reserved elegance of Rio Sordo to the more rustic ¢ intense Pora.

BarBAREScO RiSErRvA “ASILI” 2020
BarBarEsco Riserva “MONTEFICO” 2020
BarBarREScO RisErva “MONTESTEFANO” 2020
BarBareEsco Riserva “MUNCAGOTA” 2020
BarBaresco Riserva “OVELLO” 2020
BarBareEsco Riserva “Pora” 2020
BarBaresco Riserva “RaBaja” 2020
BarBarEsco Riserva “OvELLO” 2019
BarBarEsco Riserva “PajE” 2019
BarBarEsco Riserva “Pora” 2019
BarBarEsco Riserva “RaBaji” 2019
BarBAREScO 2019 Magnum

BaRrBARESCO 2017 3 Liter

MASSOLINO
BARBARESCO 2019
BARBARESCO “ALBESANI” 2021

NADA FIORENZO

BARBAREsSCO “MANZOLA” 2019

BARBARESCO “MONTARIBALDI” 2019
BarBAREsScO “ROMBONE” 2019

BARBARESCO “MONTARIBALDI” 2019 Magnum
BarBAREScO “ROMBONE” 2019 Magnum

PAITIN

BARBARESCO “BASARIN 2020

BarBARESCO “Sori PAITIN” 2020

BarBarREsco Riserva “Sori ParTin VeEccHIE VIGNE” 2016

ALBINO ROCCA
BARBARESCO 2019

BarBarREsco “OVELLO” 2018
BarBareEsco “RoncHI” 2018

CIGLIUTI

BarBaresco “Vie ERTE” 2018
BarBaresco “VieE ERTE” 2020
BarBaresco “VieE ERTE” 2021
BARBARESCO “SERRABOELLA” 2020

This vibrant single-vineyard Barbaresco bursts from the glass with fresh rose, star
anise and black tea aromatics all wrapped around a core of ripe red cherry fruit.

BARBARESCO “SERRABOELLA” 2021
BARBARESCO “SERRABOELLA” 2015

BARBARESCO “SERRABOELLA” 2018 Magnum

BRUNO GIACOSA

BARBARESCO “ASILI” 2019
BarBAREScO RisErvA “AsSILI” 2000
BarBARESCO RISERVA “ASILI” 2016
BArRBARESCO “AsSILI” 2001
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$104
$117
$153
$454
$570

$124
$188
$188

$179
$179
$179
$179
$179
$179
$179
$188
$188
$188
$188
$258
$566

$143
$333

$110
$150
$160
$384
$384

$143

$159
$256

$118
$129
$149

$143
$160

$184
$231

$238
$339
$351

$530
$811
$1050
$1067



BIN

920N
1033N

388N
37IN

IOO2N

955N
303N
1046N
966N
831N

BIN

944N

O5IN

330N

350N
360N

34N
310N
325N
347N
QO4N
1043N
828N

993N
362N

I039N
934N

PIRMOENTR, BAKCLC

1 have divided our Barolos into their individual communes in order to highlight the distinct
characteristics of each “terretorio”.

Barolo PRICE

LaMorra
The wines of La Morra are silky ¢ aromatic, tend to be more open in their youth and
exhibit outgoing fruit right away.

RINALDI

BaroLro “CaNNUBI SAN LoRENZO — RAVERA” 2007 (BAROLO) $570
Baroro “BrRUNATE-LE COSTE” 2000 $716
BATASIOLO

BaroLo “BOSCARETO” 2015 (SERRALUNGA D’ALBA) $221
Baroro “CEREQUIO” 2015 $256
ROBERTO VOERZIO

BaroLO 2019 $375
Baroro “La SErRRA” 2007 $754
BaroLo “BRUNATE” 2008 $810
Baroro “Fossat1” 2019 $960
Baroro Riserva “Case NERE — 10 ANNI” 2012 $980
Baroro “TORRIGLIONE” 2017 Magnum $1899
Barolo

Barolo has the most varied expression, but can be counted on to yield wines with plump texture.
Baroro, G.D. Vajra “Bricco DELLE VIOLE” 2020 $217
From a single hillside vineyard (the highest of G.D. Vajra’s) this vibrant wine offers

layers of dried black cherry, sweet rose, tar minerals € black tea.

BaroLo, SANDRONE “LE VIGNE” 2017 (BAROLO) $271

BREZZA

All of Enzo Brezza’s wines are great examples of classic, untouched Nebbiolo.

BaroLro 2019 $140
BaroLo “CANNUBI” 2019 $158
BaroLo “SarMASSA” 2019 $171

PAOLO SCAVINO
Bric dél Fiasc is one of the first sites Scavino vinified as a single vineayrd bottling —
known for its complex terroir, a mix of, whitish-gray limestone % sandstone.

BaroLo 2019 $112

BaroLo “RAVERA” 2019 (NOVELLO) $153

BAarROLO “MONVIGLIERO” 2019 (VERDUNO) $159
Baroro “Bric DEL F1asc” 2019 $208
BaroLo RisErva “ROCCHE DELL’ANNUNZIATA” 2015 (LA MORRA) $427
Baroro “Bric DEL F1asc” 2004 $474
Barovro “Bric DEL F1asc” 2016 Magnum $553

BARTOLO MASCARELLO

Baroro 2018 $401
Baroro 2019 $420
Barovro 2017 $448
BaroLo 2020 $465
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BIN

24IN
314N
20IN
255N
243N

3828
361N
385N

BIN

373N

999N
368N

344N
257N
930N
336N
39IN
99ON

379N
9I6N

850N

30IN

994N
997N

932N
300N
304N
I03IN
IOIQN
921N
308N
34IN
988N
378N

943N
996N
357N
924N

VlE/“QNTE. BAKCLS ...continued

Verduno

BURLOTTO

BARrOLO 2021

BARrROLO 2020

BaroLo “AccLivi” 2021
BaroLo “CASTELLETTO” 2021
BAarRoLO “MONVIGLIERO” 2021

FRATELLI ALESSANDRIA
BaroLo “San LoreENZO” 2019

BArROLO “GRAMOLERE” 2019 (MONFORTE D’ALBA)
BaroLo “MONVIGLIERO” 2019

Castiglione Falletto
Look to Castiglione Falletto for reds with perfume ¢ breadth.

CAVALLOTTO

Baroro “Bricco BoscHis” 2019
Baroro “Bricco BoscHis” 2017

Baroro Riserva “VigNoOLO” 2016

BROVIA

The wines from Brovia are ideal for full flavored courses - they offer concentrated dark
[fruit, warming spices, dried flowers, sticky tar and notes of sweet funky earth.

BaroLo 2019

BARroLO 2020

BaroLo “GARBLET SUE™ 2020

BarorLo “RoccHE p1 CASTIGLIONE” 2019

Baroro “VILLERO” 2019

BaroLo “BrRea — CA’MIA” 2020 (SERRALUNGA D’ALBA)

Baroro “RoccHE D1 CASTIGLIONE” 2020

Baroro “VILLERO” 2020

Baroro “VILLERO” 2020 Magnum

VIETTI

BaroLO “LAZZARITO” 2018 (SERRALUNGA D’ALBA)
BaroLo “RAVERA” 2018 (NOVELLO)

BaroLo “BRUNATE” 2018 (LA MORRA)

GIUSEPPE E FIGLIO MASCARELLO
BaroLo “PERNO — VIGNA SANTO STEFANO” 2017 (MONFORTE D’ALBA)
BaroLO “PERNO — VIGNA SANTO STEFANO” 2018 (MONFORTE D’ALBA)
BarorLo “VILLERO” 2018
BaroLo “PERNO — VIGNA SANTO STEFANO” 2019 (MONFORTE D’ALBA)
Baroro “VILLERO” 2019
BaroLo “PERNO — VIGNA SANTO STEFANO” 2020 (MONFORTE D’ALBA)
BarorLo “MONPRIVATO” 2015
Baroro “VILLERO” 2020
AROLO “MONPRIVATO” 201
B G‘M ”» 6
AROLO “MONPRIVATO” 201
B G‘M ”» 8
BaroLo “MoNPRIVATO” 2017
BaroLo “MONPRIVATO” 2019
BaroLo “MONPRIVATO” 2020
BaroLo “MONPRIVATO” 2004
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$179
$185

$288
$288

$329

$180
$208
$256

$215
$219
$330

$144
$155

$299
$306
$306
$335
$335
$335
$751

$450
$453
$454

$448
$469
$469
$480
$500
$500
$506
$521

$625
$708
$731

$792
$825
$854



BIN

333N

376N

327N
316N

239N
212N
QOIN
QI4N
947N
266N
381N
981N

973N

9I5N
989N
957N
965N
QO2N
8o4N
830N

1040N
1045N
980N
986N

959N
967N
1020N
318N
985N
945N

960N
96IN
395N

31N
827N
814N
853N
802N

VI‘EK\QNTE. BAKCLS ...continued
Serralunga d’Alba

Serralunga d’Alba produces reds that are chewy with prominent minerality. Wines

from this commune tend to be more compact.

Baroro, Luici Pira “MARENCA” 2018

Pira’s wines are consistently dense, powerful € robust - full of flavors of sticky black

[fruit, tarry minerals € dried spices.
BOASSO

A recent tasting trip brought us to Boasso’s door and we were incredibly impressed

with the depth and dimension in these dark sultry wines.

BaroLo 2019
BaroLo “GABUTTI” 2019
BaroLo “MARGHERIA” 2019

MASSOLINO

BaroLo 2019

BaroLO 2020

BaroLo “MARGHERIA” 2019

BAroOLO “MARGHERIA” 2020

BaroLO “PARAFADA” 2020

BaroLo “Parusst” 2020

Baroro Riserva “VieNa R1oNDA” 2015

BaroLo Riserva “VieNa R1oNDA” 2019

BaroLo Riserva “VieNa RionDA - ETicHETTA NERA” 2016

BRUNO GIACOSA
BaroLo 2018

AROLO “FALLETTO VioNA LE RoccHE” 201
B “F Vi LR 72013
BaroLro “LE RoccHE DEL FALLETTO” 2009

AROLO RiservA “LE RoccHE DEL FALLETTO” 200
B R “LeR F ” 7
Barovro Riserva “FaLLerTo Viena LE RoccHE” 2016
Baroro “Le RoccHE DEL FALLETTO” 2009 3 Liter
BaroLo “FaLLerTO VieNa LERoOCCHE” 2016 Magnum

GIACOMO CONTERNO
BaroLo “ARIONE” 2015
BaroLo “CERRETTA” 2015
Baroro “Cascina Francia” 2006
BaroLo “CERRETTA” 2014
BaroLo “ARIONE” 2017
BaroLro “CERRETTA” 2017
Baroro “Francia” 2017
BaroLro “ARIONE” 2018
Baroro “CERRETTA” 2018
Baroro “Francia” 2018

Powerful ¢ deep offering spice, leather, mentol and balsamic. There was no
Monfortino made in 2018 but all that fruit became be part of the Francia bottling.

BaroLo “CERRETTA” 2019

BaroLo “ARIONE” 2020

BarorLo “CERRETTA” 2020

Baroro “Francia” 2020

Baroro “Ar1ONE” 2018 Magnum
Baroro “CERRETTA” 2019 Magnum
BaroLo “CERRETTA” 2020 Magnum
Baroro “Francia” 2020 3 Liter
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$192

$106
$127
$127

$141
$156
$312
$346
$346
$346
$536
$600
$885

$535
$680

$780
$920
$1600
$2380
$3556

$540
$540
$552
$578
$675
$675
$675
$700
$700
$700

$712
$760
$760
$760
$1500
$1500
$1771
$3750



BIN

958N

398N
229N
QO5N
9O9N
252N
384N
334N
386N

372N
946N
953N

984N
936N
995N
964N
942N

9I2N

938N
979N

935N
929N

VlE/“QNTE. BAKCLS .. .continued

Monforte d’Alba
In Monforte d’Alba you will find power ¢ the distinct aroma of rose petals. These
wines benefit from plenty of air.

BaroLro, CoNTERNO FANTINO “GINESTRA VIGNA DEL GRIS” 2017

GIACOMO FENOCCHIO

BaroLo 2018

BaroLo 2019

Baroro “Bussia” 2020

BaroLo “CASTELLERO” 2020 (BAROLO)

BaroLo “CASTELLERO” 2019 (BAROLO)

BaroLo “VILLERO” 2020 (CASTIGLIONE FALLETTO)

BaroLro “CANNUBI” 2020 (BAROLO)

BaroLO “VILLERO” 2019 (CASTIGLIONE FALLETTO)

1t is not uncommon for growers to have holdings in multiple comunes. While the

distance between sites is often not great, the difference in Nebbiolo’s expression is vast.
ecognizing these differences can belp guide how to utilize the wines.

R these d, help guide how to utilize th

Baroro “Bussia” 2016
BaroLo “CANNUBI” 2016 (BAROLO)
BaroLO “VILLERO” 2016 (CASTIGLIONE FALLETTO)

ELIO GRASSO
BaroLo “GiNesTRA Casa MATE” 201
7

BaroLo “GavariNi CHINIERA” 201

9
BaroLo “GINESTRA Casa MATE” 2019
Baroro Riserva “RUNcOT” 2015
Baroro Riserva “RUNcCOT” 2010

E. PIRA E FIGLI — CHIARA BOSCHIS
Baroro “Via Nuova” 2020

Baroro “Via Nuova” 2017

BaroLo “MosconNt” 2020

From one of the oldest vineyards in Monforte d’Alba with calcium and iron rich soils.

The aroma offers sweet rose, ripe raspberry and anise.

Baroro “MosconT” 2017
BaroLo “CANNUBI” 2020 (BAROLO)
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$250

$111

$148
$178
$185
$197
$225

$234
$252

$338
$442
$442

$195
$235
$235
$501
$720

$241

$259
$270

$287
$361



BIN
128
1828
180s

862N

436s
408N

418N

BIN
134S

266N
400N
416N

215N
432N
407N

BIN

175N
851N

228s
4245
4378
430B
427B

BIN
1538
1055
1248
1238
1338
186s
1208
1958
198s
1078
1418
1478
1748
118s
1165
867N
136s
1505
10IS
865N

21IS

2235
28N
403N
276N
428B
422N

VALLRK P'ACSTAH

BIANCHI

CHARDONNAY, LEs CRETES 2022

PeTITE ARVINE, LES CRETES 2022

BrANC DE MORGEX ET DE LA SALLE, PAVESE ERMES 2023
CHARDONNAY, LEs CrETES “CUVEE Boi1s” 2022

ROSSI

TorRETTE, GROSJEAN 2020

PinoT NERO, LES CRETES 2022

NesBB1oLO, LES CRETES “LE SOMMET” 2018

LeMBARVIA
BIANCO

OLTREPO PAVESE PiNoT GRIGIO, CORDERO SAN GIORGIO “KATARI” 2020

ROSSI

VALTELLINO SUPERIORE, NINO NEGRI “QUADRIO” 2019

OLTREPO PAaVESE PINoT NERO, FRECCIAROSSA “CARILLO” 2020
OLTREPO PAVESE PINOT NERO, CORDERO SAN GIORGIO “TT1AMAT” 2019
VALTELLINA SUPERIORE GRUMELLO, RAINOLDI 2019

Rosso p1 VaLTeLLINA, ARPEPE 2020

SFURSAT DI VALTELLINA, RAINOLDI 2019

TRRNTINSG
BIANCHI

ViGNETI DELLE DoLoMITI MANZONI, FORADORI “FONTANASANTA” 2022
VieNETI DELLE DoLomrTi PiNoT GriGio, ForaDpoR1 “FuoripisTAa” 2021
b

ROSSI
TerROLDEGO RoTALIANO, ZENI “LEALBERE” 2018
b
ViGNETI DELLE DoLoMrTi, FOrRaADORI “LEZER” 2021
ViGNETI DELLE DoLoMITI TEROLDEGO, FORADORI 2021
ViGNETI DELLE DoLoMITI TEROLDEGO, FORADORI “SGARZON” 2020
b
ViGNETI DELLE DoLoMITI TEROLDEGO, FORADORI “MOREI” 2021
b

ALTC AVILR

BIANCHI

MoscaTo GiaLLo, COLTERENZIO “PFEFFERER” 2021
PiNot BiaNco, J. HOFSTATTER 2023

SAauvieNON, CANTINA TRAMIN 2022

CHARDONNAY, COLTERENZIO 2022

PiNnoT GriGcio, MURI-GRIES 2022

VALLE IsARCO SYLVANER, ABBAZIA DI NOVACELLA 2020
PinoT Bianco, FALKENSTEIN 2021

PiNnoT Bianco, MURI-GRIES 2023

PinoT Gricio, CANTINA TERLAN “TRADITION” 2024
SauvieNoN Branc, NaLs MARGREID “STEIN” 2023
VALLE Isarco KERNER, ABBAZIA DI NOVACELLA 2023
ViGNETI DELLE DoLomiTi, MANICOR “LA MANINA” 2022
SauvieNoN, CANTINA TERLAN “WINKL” 2023

VaLLE Isarco PinoT Gricio, PAcHErR HoF 2022

Arto ApiGe Bianco, CANTINA TRAMIN “STOAN” 2023
GEWURZTRAMINER, |. HOFSTATTER “ViGNA KOLBENHOF” 2021
KERNER, ABBAZIA DI NOVACELLA “PRAEPOSITUS” 2022
SAaUvVIGNON, COLTERENZIO “LAFOA” 2022

SauviGNON, CANTINA TERLAN “QUARZ” 2021

Avrto ApiGe, ELENA WaLcH “BEYyoND THE CLOUDS” 2022

ROSATO

LAGREIN RosE, TERLAN 2023

ROSSI

LAGREIN, |. HOFSTATTER 2020

PinoT NERO, |. HOFSTATTER “MECZAN” 2023

PinoT NERO RisErva, COLTERENZIO “ST. DANIEL” 2020

PinoT NoIr, MANINCOR “MASON” 2021

LAGREIN RisErvA, CANTINA TERLAN “PORPHYR” 2019

PinoT NERO, |. HOFSTATTER “BARTHENAU — ViGNA S. URBANO” 2018
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$64
$64
$90
$128

$53
$56
$111

PRICE
$51

$43
$45

$57
$80

$84
$142

$129

$50
$62
$76
$112

$116

PRICE
$36
$43
$45
$46
$46
$48
$49
$50
$56
$56
$60
$62
$79
$80
$82
$98
$100
$105
$181

$274
$47

$47
$56
$85
$135
$180
$180



BIN
1738
1138
196s
8568
858N
190S
184S
863s
857s
861N
864N
855N

406B
4268

4348
4398

706s

BIN
1178
1118
148
1798
1765
1068
1558
135S

2348
4108
2655
2038
4358
2728

4138
2888
414B
402B
4195
IOIIB
4388
9758

1023B
1016B
1032B
9878
9288
9688
412B

9498
4208

398
7248
7058

823s
8358

FKRIVLI-VRNKZIA NIVLIA

BIANCHI

Friurr Corrr OrienTALI PINOT GRIGIO, COLUTTA 2022
Risorra GiarLa, CANTINA PUIATTI 2022

VENEZzIA G1uLia PINOT GRIGIO, [ERMANN 2022

FriuLi Isonzo, VIE b1 Romans “FLor p1 Uis” 2018
CHARDONNAY, VIE DI RoMANS “CIAMPAGNIS” 2022

Vino Bianco, Rapo Kocjan€i¢ “BREZANKA” 2017

FriuLi CorLL1 OrRIENTALI FrRIuLANO, L1vio FELLUGA 2022
SauvieNnoN Branc, Vie b1 Romans “Vieris” 2020

Friuri Isonzo PinoT GriGlo, VIE b1 RoMaNs “DEssiMis” 2022
VENEZ1A G1uLia ViTOVskA, VODOPIVEC 2017

CHARDONNAY, JERMANN “WHERE DrREAMS Have No END” 2021
RiBorLa, GRAVNER 2014

ROSSI

ScHiopPETTINO DI C1aLLA, RoNcHI DI C1ALLA 2017

Corr1 OriENTALI DEL FRIULI PIGNOLO, MOSCHIONI 2007
Rosso, GRAVNER “BREG” 2007

Rosso, GRAVNER “BREG” 2008

DOLCE

Corr1 OrieNTALI DEL FrIULI PicoLiT, CoLuTTA 2013 (375ML)

VRNKTC
BIANCHI
SoAvVE, BRIGALDARA 2022
Soave Crassico, PrA “OTT0” 2023
Soave Crassico, GINI 2022

0AvVE Crassico, Gini “La Frosca” 2020
S C ,GINT “LAF ”
Soave Crassico, PRA “STAFORTE” 2022
Soave Crassico, PIEROPAN “CALVARINO” 2023
Soave Crassico, PRA “MoNTE GRANDE” 2021

b

0AvVE Crassico, PiEropraN “La Rocca” 2022
S C P “LaR ”
ROSSI

ALPOLICELLA Crassico, N1coLIs 2022
V. C N
VaLpoLICELLA R1pAsso Crassico SUPERIORE, GAMBA “CAMPEDEL” 2019
VERONESE, L’ARCO 2021

b

VERONESE, L’ARCO “ARCUM” 2021
AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA, BRIGALDARA “CAVOLO” 2017

MoNTELLO-CoOLLI ASOLANI SUPERIORE, LOREDAN GASPARINI
“Caro D1 STATO” 2017

VERONESE, L’Arco “ParIO” 2020
AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA CLAssIcO, NICOLIS 2019
AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA Crassico, TommMaso Bussora “BG” 2018
AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA CLAssico, L’Arco 2019
VarLpoLICELLA CrAassico SUPERIORE, GIUSEPPE QUINTARELLI 201
) 7
AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA RiSERVA, GINI-TENUTA SCAJARI 2011
9
VENETO, GIUSEPPE QUINTARELLI “CA’ DEL MERLO” 201
, 7
AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA CLASSICO, BussoLa “VIGNETO ALTO” 2011
b

VENETO CABERNET, GIUSEPPE QUINTARELLI “ALZERO” 2006

bl
AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA, DAL ForNO RoMANO 2009
AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA CrLASSICO, GIUSEPPE QUINTARELLI 200

9

AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA, DAL ForRNO RoMANO 2006
AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA CLASSICO, GIUSEPPE QUINTARELLI 2015
AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA CLASSICO, GIUSEPPE QUINTARELLI 2017
VENETO CABERNET, GIUSEPPE QUINTARELLI “ALZERO” 201

bl
VENETO CABERNET, GIUSEPPE QUINTARELLI “ALZERO” 2011

bl
VENETO CABERNET, GIUSEPPE QUINTARELLI “ALZERO” 2009
DOLCI
Recioto pELLA VALPOLICELLA CrAssico, GamBA “LE QUARE” 2020 (500ML

5
Recioro peELLA VALPOLICELLA CLASSICO, BRIGALDARA 2011 ML
375

Passito Bianco, L’Arco 2016
GRANDE FORMATO

VERONESE, L’ArRco “PAR10” 2020 Magnum
VENETO CABERNET, GIUSEPPE QUINTARELLI “ALZERO” 2008 Magnum
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PRICE
$38
$47
$62
$69
$71
$75
$77
$99

$102
$128
$182

$257

$130
$190
$568
$644

$109

PRICE
$39
$49
$52
$66
$68
$81
$86

$101

$45
$53

$79
$114

$140
$159

$187
$188
$196
$277
$299
$300
$310
$487
$825
$840
$864
$g900
$921
$1056
$1172
$1178

$1220

$88

$99
$290

$467
$2550



BIN
238
163s

1548
1268

158s

404s
278s

4238

BIN
165
10458
228

BIN
2045

BIN
1028
188s
189s

8548
1028B

8688

6328

338
6818

611B
6718
6628
9728
693B

976B
670B
623B

158

7258

810B
8368

LIZVRKIA

BIANCHI

Riviera LiGURE D1 PONENTE PicaTOo, DURIN 2024

Corv1 p1 Lunt, LuNag “ETicHETTA GRIGIA” 2023

The whites from this small coastal region are delightful with frutti di mare.

R1viera LiGURE DI PONENTE VERMENTINO, PUNTA CRENA “IsAsco” 2023

Corri b1 LuNi, LuNAE “ETICHETTA NERA” 2022

ROSATO

PorrtoriNo CILIEGIOLO, BISSON 2023

ROSSI
OrMEASco DI PorNassIo, DURIN 2018
Riviera LiGURE DI PONENTE ROSSESE, DURIN 2022

Rossesg, Punta CRENA “VIGNETO Isasco” 2022

LR NIARNHR
BIANCHI

OFripA PECORINO, DE ANGELISs “Campo D1 MARTE” 2023
VERDICCHIO DI MATELICA, FONTEZOPPA “VARDI” 2020

VERDICCHIO DEI CASTELLI DI JEST CLASSICO SUPERIORE,
SARTARELLI “TRALIVIO” 2022

EMILIA-KeMALNA
ROSSO

SANGIOVESE, DREI DoNa “NOTTURNO” 2020

VM\BRIA
BIANCHI

SPOLETO, ANTONELLI “TREBIUM” 2021
b
ORrvieTo CLASSICO SUPERIORE, PALAZZONE “CAMPO DEL GUARDIANO” 2020
UmBRia, PAoLo BEa “SanTa CHIARA” 201
el
TRrEBBIANO SPOLETINO, PAOLO BEA “ARBOREUS” 2015
UmBRIA, PAoLo Bea “LAPIDEUS” 201
> 9
UmBRIA, PAoLo Bea “LaPIDEUS” 2020
el

ROSSI

MoONTEFALCO, ARNALDO-CAPRAI 2021
MonNTEFALCO, TENUTA LUNELLI “ZIGGURAT” 2021
UmBRria, GiamMPIERO BEa “CoTIDIE” 2021

s %

MonNTEFALCO Riserva, PAoLo BEA “Rosso pE VEO” 2018

s %

MonTEeFaLcO Riserva, PaoLo BEa “Rosso DE VEo” 2015

MONTEFALCO SAGRANTINO, ARNALDO-CAPRAI “VENTI CINQUE ANNI” 2013

MONTEFALCO SAGRANTINO, PA0LO BEA “PAGLIARO” 2018
MoNTEFALCO SAGRANTINO, PAoLO BEA “PAGLIARO” 2015
The ancient red grape Sagrantino produces wines that are bold, dense ¢ best enjoyed

with robust cooking. The wines from Paolo Bea represent some of the most concentrated

and mineral expressions of the grape.
MONTEFALCO SAGRANTINO, PA0LO BEA “CERRETE” 2012

MonNTEFALCO SAGRANTINO, PA0LO BEA “CERRETE” 2015

MoNTEFALCO SAGRANTINO, PAoLO BEA “CERRETE” 2017

DOLCI

OrviETO CLASSICO SUPERIORE, BARBERANI
“Carcaia - Murra NoBILE” 2018 (500ML)
MoNTEFALCO SAGRANTINO PassiTo, PAoLo BEa 2010 (375ML)

GRANDE FORMATO
MoNTEFALCO SAGRANTINO, PAoLO BEA “CERRETE” 2015 Magnum

MoNTEFALCO SAGRANTINO, PAoLO BEA “CERRETE” 2017 Magnum
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PRICE
$48
$62

$71
$98

$54

$36
$47
$73

PRICE
$36
$40
$56

PRICE
$54

PRICE
$42
$61
$134

$149
$165

$172

$63
$64
$141
$219
$244
$250
$273
$313

$388

$390
$416

$154

$225

$846
$906



BIN
1608
119S
1528
1858

2508

2218
280s

248
2008
5258
506s

5738
562B

5348

5438
2478
289B
533B
I0I5B

5468
270B
9628
9I9B
917B

593S
20658

2678
512B
230B
269B
5768

5428
5688

5868
9258
552B
590B
218B
532B
5658

TOSNANA
BIANCHI

VERNACCIA DI SAN GIMIGNANO, MORMORAIA “SUAVIS” 2021

VERNACCIA DI SAN GIMIGNANO, TENUTA LE CALCINAIE 2021

VERMENTINO, Tua Rita “PERLATO DEL Bosco” 2023

Corr1 Toscana CENTRALE, FoNTODI “MERIGGIO” 2023

ROSSI

Chianti Colli Senesi
VALDIPIATTA 2021

Chianti Classico

ORMANNI 2022

VERRAZZANO 2021

PAGLIARESE 2020

IsoLE E OLENA 2020

CAPARSA 2020

San Giusto A RENTENNANO 2019
FonTtop1 “FiLETTA DI LAMOLE” 2021
FonTODI 2020

FonTtop1 “FiLETTA DI LAMOLE” 2019

Chianti Classico Riserva

ORrRMANNI “Borro DEL D1avoLo” 2020

MONSANTO 2020

PopeErRE CAMPRIANO 2019

SAN GiusTo A RENTENNANO “LE BARONCOLE” 2021
MonsanTo “IL Pocc1o” 1968

Chianti Classico Gran Selezione
MonsanTo “IL PocGro” 2018
MonsanTo “IL PocG1o” 2017
FonToDp1 “VieNA DEL SORBO” 201
5
FonToDpI “ViGgNA DEL SORBO” 2021
FonToDp1 “VieNA DEL SORBO” 201
3

Valdichiana (Native Varieties)
Rosso DEL PaLAZZINO, PODERE IL PALAZZINO 2019
Toscana, MONTEVERTINE “PiaN DEL C1AMPOLO” 2020
el
Arta VALLE DELLA GREVE, PODERE CAMPRIANO “80” 2016
b
ToscaNA, MONTEVERTINE 2018
Toscana, MONTEVERTINE 2019
Toscana, IsoLE E OLENA “CEPPARELLO” 2018
el
Toscana, MONTEVERTINE 2020
ToscaNa, IsoLE E OLENA “CEPPARELLO” 2019
Toscana, MONTEVERTINE 2021

SaNGIOVESE DI Toscana, SAN GrusTo A RENTENNANO “PERCARLO” 2019
SanGIOVESE DI ToscaNa, SAN Giusto A RENTENNANO “PERCARLO” 2017

Toscana, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2018
ToscaNa, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2019
Toscana, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE ToRTE” 2017

Toscana, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2020
Toscana, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2021
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PRICE
$38
$49

$59
$120

$40

$45
$56
$60
$79
$81
$101
$128

$135
$149

$71
$76
$97
$184
$975

$214
$227
$312
$329
$340

$41
$103
$117
$176
$198
$222
$239
$240
$294
$338
$340
$412
$430
$443

$543
$640



BIN
251B
226B
2778
5708
5448
231B
2527B

5538

258
22558
205B
503B
2378
224B
30B
523B
5558
242B
9IIB
5368
5948

5478
1042B

217B
564B
9748
5458

2328
2828
262s
514B
5958

7238
7008

812B
8o7B
817B
8o9B
8168

8208
8478
8188
8498
8218
8ooB

8428
8408
8488
8458
8468

TOSNANA ...continued
Valdichiana (International Varieties)
Toscana, TENUTA DI ARCENO “IL FAUNO DI ARCANUM” 2021
Toscana, CoLLosorBo “Lula” 2018
Toscana, TENUTA DI ARCENO “VALADORNA” 2018
Toscana, TENuTA SETTE PoNTI “ORENO” 2021
Syran, FonTODI “CASE VIA” 2017
Toscana, Brancaia “IL BLu” 2021
&l
Toscana, ANTINORI “TIGNANELLO” 2020
&l
MEerLoT D1 ToscaNA, SAN GiusTo A RENTENNANO “LA RicoLmMA” 2021
Maremma & La Costa
MORELLINO DI SCANSANO, TERENZI 2022
Costa Toscana, BRANCATELLI “VALLE DELLE STELLE” 2021
Costa Toscana, MoNTEPELOSO “A QUo” 2023
BoLGHERI, 1 GREPPI “GREPPICANTE” 202
b
BoLgHERI, Guapo AL Tasso “IL BRuciaTo” 2022
Toscana SanGIoVESE, Tua Rita “PErLATO DEL Bosco” 2020
b

BOLGHERI SUPERIORE, MICHELE SATTA “PIASTRAIA” 2021
CorL1 DELLA ToscaNnAa CENTRALE, GAGLIOLE 2020
MORELLINO DI SCANSANO RisErvA, TERENZI “MADRECHIESA” 2020
Toscana, Gaja-CaA’MarcanDA “ProMis” 2022
BoLGHERI SUPERIORE, I GREPPI “GREPPICAIA” 2021
Toscana, LE Boncie “CHIESAMONTI” 2021
Costa Toscana, MoONTEPELOSO “NARDO” 2020
Toscana, CasTeLLO DEL TERRICCIO 2018
Costa ToscaNA, MONTEPELOSO “GABBRO” 2019
BoLGHERI SUPERIORE, ANTINORI “GUADO AL TASSO” 2020
Toscana, CasTeLLo DEL TERRICCIO “LuUPicala” 2018
BoLrGHERI Sassicaia, TENUTA SAN Guipo “Sassicaia” 2017
BovrGHERI Sassicala, TENUTA SAN GUIDO “SASSICAIA” 2010
Altro Rosso
Vino NoBILE DI MONTEPULCIANO, VALDIPIATTA 201

) 9
Vino NosiLE b1 MoNTEPULCIANO, CANTINE DEI 201

) 9
CARMIGNANO, P1acGia “IL Sasso” 2020

b

CarMIGNANO RISERVA, P1AGGIA 2019

Vino NoBILE b1 MONTEPULCIANO, VALDIPIATTA “VIGNA D’ALFIERO” 2019

DOLCE
SANT'ANTIMO VIN SANTO RISERVA, IL POGGIONE 2009 (500ML)

Vin SaN Grusto, SAN GiusTo A RENTENNANO 2015 (375ML)

GRANDE FORMATO

CHianTi CLassico, FonTopi 2020 Magnum

ToscaNA, MONTEVERTINE 2020 Magnum

SANGIOVESE, SAN G1UsTO A RENTENNANO “PERCARLO” 2016 Magnum
ToscaNa, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE ToRTE” 2017 Magnum
ToscaNA, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2018 Magnum
ToscaNa, MONTEVERTINE 2019 3 Liter

ToscaNA, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2019 Magnum
Toscana, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE ToRTE” 2015 3 Liter
ToscaNa, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2020 Magnum
ToscaNa, MONTEVERTINE 2020 3 Liter

ToscaNa, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2021 Magnum

SANGIOVESE DI ToscaNA, SAN Grusto A RENTENNANO
“PERCARLO” 2018 3 Liter

Toscana, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2018 3 Liter
Toscana, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE ToORTE” 2019 3 Liter
Toscana, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2016 3 Liter
Toscana, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2020 3 Liter
Toscana, MoONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2021 3 Liter
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PRICE
$86
$162
$172
$198
$201
$238
$402
$542

$52
$55
$62
$68
$72
$87
$104
$126
$126
$149
$168
$205
$210
$224
$244
$350
$359
$1053
$1178

$66
$89
$97
$125
$149

$136
$416

$231
$569
$700
$724
$792
$816
$924
$1260
$1437
$1368
$1707
$1861

$1984
$2016
$2174
$3408

$3933



BIN
5248
238s
528s
582s
5108
245B
5508
2495
5088

578s
5668

9O6B

1034B
931B
QO3B

592B
5668

522B

5568
530B
9638
500B
5748
5578
518B
5548
9398
5388
5588
516B
596B
284B
9698
5438

9338
502B

5618
926B
982B
908B
584B
9418
918B

907B
9508
I021B
IOI3B
9988

1022B

978B

8328
825B
8088
8378
8198
8348
8o3B
8418

TOSNANA ...continued

Montalcino

SanT’ANTIMO ROsso, CoLLosorBo “Girovanna Ciaccr” 2020
Toscana Rosso, SEsTI “MONTELECCIO” 2021

Rosso p1 MonTaLciNO, TENUTE SiLvio NARDI 2022
Rosso p1 MonTALCINO, UCCELLIERA 2022

Rosso p1 MonTALCINO, COLLOSORBO 2022

Toscana Rosso,La GerrLA “BIrBA” 2020

Rosso p1 MonTaLcINO, LE PoTaZzZINE — GORELLI 2021
Rosso p1 MONTALCINO, SESTI 2021

Rosso p1 MonTALCINO, BARICCI 2022

Rosso p1 MoNTALCINO, GIANNI BRUNELLI 2022
Rosso p1 MonTALciNO, CoNTI COSTANTI 2021
Toscana Rosso, SoLDERA “CAse BAsse” 2013

PRICE
$60
$62
$69
$73
$77
$85
$90
$93
$96
$120
$140
$1299

After the cellars were malicioulsy emptied of several vintages, Soldera decided to bottle under the
Toscana Rosso label. Make no mistake, these wines still represent the gold standard in Montalcino.

Toscana Rosso, SoLpERrA “CasE Basse” 2015
Toscana Rosso, SoLDERA “CaASE BASSE” 2016
Toscana Rosso, SoLpERrA “Case Basse” 2017

Brunello di Montalcino

Ciacci PiccoLOMINI D’ARAGONA 2019
COLLOSORBO 2018

BrunEeLLo DI MoNTALCINO, CoL D’ORCIA 2019
TENUTE SiLvio NARDI 2017
UCCELLIERA 2019

UcCELLIERA 2018

Casanova p1 NERI 2019

La GErLA 2018

UCCELLIERA 2020

La GerLA “La PIEVE” 2017

Le PotazzINE — GORELLI 2019

Le PorazziNE — GORELLI 2018
Baricci2oig

GIANNI BRUNELLI 2018

ConTi COSTANTI 2017

SEsTI 2018

FuLiceN1 2017

Le PotazzINE — GORELLI 2017

SEsTI 2017

VALDICAVA 2013
CANALICCHIO DI SOPRA 2016
Casanova p1 NEer1 “TENuTa Nuova” 2019
SaLvioni GiuLio “CERBAIOLA” 2008
SarvionNi Grurio “CERBAIOLA” 2016
CERBAIONA 2012

VALDICAVA 2004

SaLvioni GiuLrio “CERBAIOLA” 2009
SaLvioni GiuLrio “CERBAIOLA” 2019

Brunello di Montalcino Riserva
COLLOSORBO 2015
UCCELLIERA 2019

UCCELLIERA 2016

FuLigNI 2016

Conti COSTANTI 2016

Le PotazzINE — GORELLI 2019
Le PoTazzINE — GORELLI 2015

GRANDE FORMATO

Rosso b1 MonTaLcINO, LE PoTAZZINE — GORELLI 2023 Magnum

BrUNELLO D1 MONTALCINO, UCCELLIERA 2020 Magnum
BrUNELLO DI MoNTALCINO, FULIGNI 2017 Magnum

BrUNELLO DI MONTALCINO, LE PoTAZZINE — GORELLI 2018 Magnum
BruUNELLO DI MoONTALCINO RiSERVA, UCCELLIERA 2019 Magnum
BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO R1SERVA, GIANNI BRUNELLI 2019 Magnum
BruNELLO DI MONTALCINO RiSERVA, GIANNI BRUNELLI 2019 3 Liter

Toscana Rosso, SoLpERA “Cask Basse” 2015 Magnum
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$1485
$1497
$1700

$130
$141

$147
$163
$170
$177

$182
$182
$186
$190
$192
$230
$216
$219
$220
$247
$250
$252
$256
$331

$384
$393
$428
$442
$479
$491
$511

$528

$261

$336
$384
$480
$500
$660
$683

$258
$405
$600
$612
$768
$819
$1662

$3330



BIN
2338
673

BIN
208

1728
1128

1155

2138
2645
641s
927B

BIN
1328

6425
621B

BIN
8668

8698

631s

298
2275
6838
6518

6438

BIN
650s
2638

LAZIC
ROSSI
MEerLoT, COTARELLA “SODALE” 2018

CesaNese OLEvaNo Romano Rsv., Damiano CroLLi “Cirsium” 2017

NAMPANIA

BIANCHI

GRreco p1 Turo, CANTINA SANPAOLO 2022

CiLenTO F1ano, Luict MarrFINT “KrAaTOS” 2022

Fiano, PiIETRACUPA 2018

CiLenTO Fiano, Luict MAFFINI “PIETRAINCATENATA” 2020

ROSSI

IrPINIA AGLIANICO, VINOSIA “NEROMORA” 2015

IrRPINIA AGLIANICO, MASTROBERARDINO 2020

CiLENTO AGLIANICO, Luict MAFFINI “KLEOS” 2021

IrPINIA AGLIANICO, FEUDO DI SAN GREGORIO “SERPICO” 2015

ROSATO

RosaTto, ELeEna Fucci “TrroLo - PINk Ep1TION” 2022
ROSSI

AcLianico, CANTINE DEL Notalo “L’ATT0” 2019
AcriaNico peL VULTURE, ELENA Fuccr “TrroLo” 2020

ABRVZZC
BIANCO

CorL1 ApruTINI PECORINO, EMIDIO PEPE 2019

TrEBBIANO D’ABBRUZZ0, EMIDIO PEPE “SELEZIONE VECCHIE VIGNE” 2019

ROSSI

MonNTEPULCIANO D’ABRUZZ0O, DEANGELIS 2022
MONTEPULCIANO D’ABRUZZO, VALLE REALE 2022
MONTEPULCIANO D’ABRUZZ0O, MARRAMIERO “INCANTO” 2020
MonTEPULCIANO D’ABRUZZO, EMIDIO PEPE 2014

MoNTEPULCIANO D’ABRUZZ0, EMIDIO PEPE
“BRANELLA VECCHIE VIGNE” 2020

MonTEPULCIANO D’ABRUZZO0, EMIDIO PEPE
“Casa Pepe VEccHIE VIGNE” 2020

\ALABKIA
ROSSI

Cir0O, SEGNO LIBRANDI 2021
CaraBria Rosso, Russo & LoNGo “[ACHELLO” 2016
b
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PRICE
$51
$92

PRICE
$44
$52
$63
$92

$32

$47
$62

$204

PRICE
$57

$41
$98

PRICE
$230

$245

$35
$52
$60
$312
$337

$337

$32
$93



BIN
18s

148s

285B

BIN
I77S
1625

142N

281N
652N
68onN
612N
602N
620N

622N
633N
692N
640N
690N
682N
661N

7038

SARVRA4NA

BIANCHI

Vino Bianco, TENuTE DeTTORI “RENOSU” NV

IsoLE b1 NURAGHI VERMENTINO, PALA “STELLATO” 2022

ROSSO

BarBAGIA, TEULARJU 2022

ZINILIA

BIANCHI

ETNa, TENUTA DELLE TERRE NERE 2023
MEenFI Fiano, PLANETA “COMETA” 2022

MENFI CHARDONNAY, PLANETA 2023

ROSSI
ETna, TENUTA DELLE TERRE NERE 2022
FraprraTo,Az. AG. COS 2022
ETna, LE VIGNE D1 ELI “Mo0GANAZZI — VOLTA SCIARA” 2022
Etna, TENUTA DELLE TERRE NERE “FUEDO DI MEZZ0” 2022
Etr~na Rosso, TENUTA DELLE TERRE NERE “MOGANAZZI” 2022
EtrNa, TENUTA DELLE TERRE NERE
“20TH ANNIVERSARY — BELLACOLONNA 2022

E1na, TENUTA DELLE TERRE NERE “GUARDIOLA” 2022
ETNa, LE VIGNE DI ELI “CALDERARA SOTTANA” 2022

3
Etna Rosso, TENUTA DELLE TERRE NERE “SAN LORENZO” 2022
Erna, TENUTA DELLE TERRE NERE “CALDERARA SOTTANA” 2022

3
CEerasuoLo DI VITTORIA, AZ. AG. COS “FONTANE” 2012

3

Erna, TENUTA DELLE TERRE NERE “Dacara p1 Boca p’Orz0” 2022

ETNA, TENUTA DELLE TERRE NERE “PREPHYLLOXERA -
LA VigNa D1 DoN PEpPINO — CALDERARA SOTTANA” 2022

DOLCE
Moscato Bianco Passito, Az. Ac. COS “/Astas SiCILLE” 2019 (375ML)
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PRICE
$52
$78

$101

PRICE
$70
$102

$111

$62
$71
$125
$128
$128

$133

$149
$165
$169
$177
$269
$276
$416

$64



SWKANPR FORMATS

We offer a few special wines in large formats — the larger format is good for the wine’s evolution and
brings a certain level of festivity to the table.

BIN PIEMONTE PRICE
838N  BarBARESCO, PRODUTTORI DEL BARBARESCO 2019 Magnum $258
811N BArBAREscO, CIGLIUTI “SERRABOELLA” 2018 Magnum $351
8158 Boca, LE P1ANE 2016 Magnum $378
8138 BARBARESCO, NADA F10RENZO “MONTARIBALDI” 2019 Magnum $384
839N  BarBAREsco, NADA F10RENZO “ROMBONE” 2019 Magnum $384
806N  CAREMA, FERRANDO “ETICHETTA B1ANCA” 2018 Magnum $433
8338 CAREMA, FERRANDO “ETICHETTA B1aNcA” 2019 Magnum $446
829N CAREMA, FERRANDO “ETICHETTA B1ANCA” 2020 Magnum $463
828N BaroLo, PaoLo Scavino “Bric piL Fiasc” 2016 Magnum $553
826N  CAREMA, FERRANDO “ETICHETTA NERA” 2018 Magnum $559
8438  BaARBARESCO, PRODUTTORI DEL BARBARESCO 2017 3 Liter $566
805N CAREMA, FERRANDO “ETICHETTA NERA” 2020 Magnum $588
8son  BaroLo, BRovia “VILLERO” (CASTIGLIONE FALLETTO) 2020 Magnum $751
8278 Baroro, Giacomo CONTERNO “ARIONE” (SERRALUNGA) 2018 Magnum $1500
814N BaroLro, Giacomo CONTERNO “CERRETTA” (SERRALUNGA) 2019 Magnum $1500
8538 Baroro, Giacomo CONTERNO “CERRETTA” (SERRALUNGA) 2020 Magnum $1771
831N BarorLo, RoBERTO VOERZI10 “TORRIGLIONE” (LA MORRA) 2017 Magnum $1899
8o4N BaroLo, BRuno Giacosa “LE RoccHE DEL FALLETTO” $2380
(SERRALUNGA) 2009 3 Liter
83on  BaroLo Rsv,, BrRuno Giacosa “FALLETTO ViGNA LE RoccHE” $3200
(SERRALUNGA) 2016 Magnum
802N BaroLro, Giacomo CONTERNO “FRANCIA” (SERRALUNGA) 2020 3 Liter $3750
VENETO
823s  VERONESE, L’Arco “Par1o” 2020 Magnum $467
8358 VENETO CABERNET, GIUSEPPE QUINTARELLI “ALZERO” 2008 Magnum $2550
UMBRIA
810B MONTEFALCO SAGRANTINO, PAoLO BEA “CERRETE” 2015 Magnum $846
8368 MONTEFALCO SAGRANTINO, PAoLO BEA “CERRETE” 2017 Magnum $906
TOSCANA
812 CHianTi CLassico, FoNTODI 2020 Magnum $231
8328 Rosso b1 MoNTALCINO, LE PoTAZZINE — GORELLI 2023 Magnum $258
8258 BrUNELLO D1 MoNTALCINO, UCCELLIERA 2020 Magnum $405
8078 ToscaNA, MONTEVERTINE 2020 Magnum $569
8088 BrUNELLO DI MoNTALCINO, FULIGNT 2017 Magnum $600
8378 BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO, LE PoTAZZINE — GORELLI 2018 Magnum $612
8178 SANGIOVESE DI ToscaNA, SAN G1usTO A RENTENNANO $700
“PERCARLO” 2016 Magnum
809 ToscaNA, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2017 Magnum $724
8198 BrUNELLO DI MoNTALCINO RisErRvA, UCCELLIERA 2019 Magnum $768
8168 ToscaNa, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2018 Magnum $792
844B ToscaNA, MONTEVERTINE 2019 3 Liter $816
8348 BRUNELLO D1 MONTALCINO RisERVA, GIANNI BRUNELLI 2019 Magnum $819
8208 Toscana, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE ToRTE” 2019 Magnum $924
8478 Toscana, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE ToRTE” 2015 3 Liter $1260
8498 Toscana, MONTEVERTINE 2020 3 Liter $1368
8188 Toscana, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2020 Magnum $1437
8038 BruUNELLO DI MoNTALCINO RisErvA, GIANNI BRUNELLI 2019 3 Liter $1662
8218 ToscaNA, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2021 Magnum $1707
800B SANGIOVESE DI TosCANA, SAN GIUsTO A RENTENNANO $1861
“PERCARLO” 2018 3 Liter
842B  ToscaNA, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2018 3 Liter $1984
8408 ToscaNa, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2019 3 Liter $2016
8488 ToscanNa, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2016 3 Liter $2174
841B  ToscaNa, SOLDERA “CASE Basse” 2015 Magnum $2997
8458 Toscana, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2020 3 Liter $3408
8468 Toscana, MONTEVERTINE “LE PERGOLE TORTE” 2021 3 Liter $3933
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